
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval of Amendment No. 1 to the Individual Service Agreement (ISA) to the Master Memorandum of Understanding

(MOU) between District and Aspiranet, South San Francisco, CA, for the latter to increase Option A services and add

Option J Health and Wellness services in order to provide two additional instructors and a program assistant that will

ensure the safety of students and provide academic support, recreation activities and enrichment activities for students,

and provide an additional instructor to provide release time for teacher to attend Professional Learning Communities, at

Futures Elementary School, for the period July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2103, in an additional  amount of $77,000.00,

increasing the ISA not to exceed amount from $89,928.00 to $166,928.00.  All other terms and conditions of the ISA

remain in full force and effect, pursuant to the MMOU.

File #: 13-1219, Version: 2

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 12/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

